

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 2225 OF 2016
ARB. REF. NO. COS/28 OF 2015**

The Cosmos Co-op. Bank Ltd. Decree Holder
V/s.
R K D Telecom Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. Judgment Debtor
And
State Bank of India Third Party Claimant

Mr. Jayant Gaikwad, Advocate for Decree Holder
Ms. Durga S. Soni i/b. Mr. Vivek Sawant, Advocate for Third Party Claimant

Before: Mrs. Kanchan M. Rane
I/c. Commissioner for Taking Accounts
Date : 25th November, 2022

CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS :

1. Ld. Advocate appearing for Decree Holder submits that process of settling Proclamation of Sale is in process.
2. Ld. Advocate for Third Party Claimant submits that they have taken out certain Execution proceedings before the Hon'ble Court in respect of their objection to the Execution Application and she will inform about the same on next date.
3. In view of above, by consent of both the Advocates, matter is adjourned to 11th January, 2023.

25.11.2022

I/c. Commissioner for Taking Accounts