

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 2225 OF 2016
ARB. REF. NO. COS/28 OF 2015**

The Cosmos Co-op. Bank Ltd. Decree Holder
V/s.
R K D Telecom Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. Judgment Debtor
And
State Bank of India Third Party Claimant

Mr. Jayant Gaikwad, Advocate for Decree Holder
Mr. Vivek Sawant, Advocate for Third Party Claimant

Before: Mrs. Kanchan M. Rane
I/c. Commissioner for Taking Accounts
Date : 11th January, 2023

CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS :

1. Ld. Advocate appearing for Decree Holder submits that time may be granted to verify certain procedure.
2. At the request of Ld. Advocate for Decree Holder, matter is adjourned to 23rd February, 2023.

11.01.2023

I/c. Commissioner for Taking Accounts