

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 2225 OF 2016  
ARB. REF. NO. COS/28 OF 2015**

The Cosmos Co-op. Bank Ltd. .... Decree Holder  
V/s.  
R K D Telecom Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. .... Judgment Debtor  
And  
State Bank of India .... Third Party Claimant

Mr. Jayant Gaikwad a/w. Ms. Pushpa Prajapati, Advocate for Decree Holder

**Before : Mrs. Shonali K. Dighe**  
Commissioner for Taking Accounts  
Date : 2<sup>nd</sup> August, 2023

**CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS :**

1. Ld. Advocate appearing on behalf of Decree Holder submits that the present matter is connected with Execution Application No. 402 of 2017 and Execution Application No. 2200 of 2016. Both the said Execution Applications are kept on 17<sup>th</sup> August, 2023. As the matters are connected, all the three matters are required to be kept on same date.
2. At the request of Ld. Advocate for Decree Holder, matter is adjourned to 4<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.

**LATER ON**

**Mr. Varun Shinde i/b. Mr. Vivek S. Sawant, Advocate for Third Party Claimant**

3. Ld. Advocate for Third Party Claimant is informed about the adjourned date. Matter is adjourned to 4<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.

**02.08.2023**

**Commissioner for Taking Accounts**