

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 2225 OF 2016  
ARB. REF. NO. COS/28 OF 2015**

The Cosmos Co-op. Bank Ltd. .... Decree Holder  
V/s.  
R K D Telecom Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. .... Judgment Debtor  
&  
State Bank of India .... Third Party Claimant

Mr. Jayant Gaikwad a/w. Ms. Pushpa Prajapati, Advocate for Claimant.

**Before : Mrs. Chandan J. Bhatt**  
I/c. Commissioner for Taking Accounts  
Date : 15<sup>th</sup> July, 2024

**CALLED FOR SETTLING PROCLAMATION OF SALE :**

1. Today this matter is called for Settling Proclamation of Sale.
2. Ld. Advocate for the Decree Holder submits that, in both these matter he has submitted draft of Proclamation of Sale.
3. In view thereof, matter is placed on 26<sup>th</sup> July, 2024.

15.07.2024

**I/c. Commissioner for Taking Accounts**