

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 2225 OF 2016
ARB. REF. NO. COS/28 OF 2015**

The Cosmos Co-op. Bank Ltd.		Disputant
V/s.		
R K D Telecom Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.		Opponents
&		
State Bank of India		Third Party Claimant

Mr. Jayant Gaikwad, Advocate for Disputant.
None present for Opponents / Judgment Debtor.

Before : Mrs. Shonali K. Dighe
Commissioner for Taking Accounts
Date : 24th February, 2026

FOR DIRECTIONS :

- | | |
|---------|---|
| Sr.no.3 | <ol style="list-style-type: none">1. Heard Advocate appearing on behalf of Disputant.
2. Ld. Advocate submits that the valuation of the property belonging to Opponent No. 3 has already been directed to be carried out through the Sheriff of Bombay, and the Sheriff's Report is pending before the Hon'ble Court.
3. In view of pendency of Sheriff's Report, matter is adjourned to 24th March, 2026. |
|---------|---|

24.02.2026

Commissioner for Taking Accounts